our industry in its publications. Except as required under the US federal securities laws and the rules and

regulations of the US Securities and Exchange Commission, Alcatel-Lucent disclaims any intention or obligation
to update any forward-looking statements after the distribution of this presentation, whether as a result of

new information, future events, developments, changes in assumptions or otherwise.

Page 9 of 9

ADJUSTED PROFORMA RESULTS

In the first half 2016, the reported net income (Group share) was Euro 1,321 million or Euro 0.37 per diluted

share including the negative after tax impact from Purchase Price Allocation entries of Euro 17 million.

In addition to the reported results, Alcatel-Lucent is providing adjusted results in order to provide meaningful

comparable information, which excludes the main non-cash impacts from Purchase Price Allocation (PPA)
entries in relation to the Lucent business combination. The first half 2016 adjusted net income (Group share)

was Euro 1,338 million or Euro 0.37 per diluted share.

H1 2016

(In Euro million except for EPS) As reported PPA Adjusted

Revenues 6,096   6,096

Cost of sales (3,942)   (3,942)

Gross Profit 2,154   2,154

SG&A expenses (792) 14 (778)

R&D costs (1,233) 14 (1,219)

Operating income 129 28 157

Restructuring costs (375)   (375)

Litigations -   -

Gain/(loss) on disposal of consolidated entities & transaction costs (78)   (78)

Impairment of assets (489)   (489)

Post-retirement benefit plan amendment -   -

Income from operating activities (813) 28 (785)

Financial expense (242)   (242)

Share in net income of equity affiliates 1   1

Income/(loss) tax benefit 2,358 (11) 2,347

Income (loss) from continuing operations 1,304 17 1,321

Income (loss) from discontinued activities 1   1

Net Income (loss) 1,305 17 1,322

of which :   Equity owners of the parent 1,321 17 1,338

Non-controlling interests (16)   (16)

Earnings per share : basic 0.38

0.38

Earnings per share : diluted 0.37

0.37